Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

December 25, 207

AGENCY CLOSED IN
OBSERYENCE OF
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY

December 26, 2017
FORTENBERRY, FRANCISCO
BLAKESLEE, MICHAEL
DIFFENDEERFER, BRUCE
MACAZAN, MARK
RAY, BRIAN
PITKIN, PAUL
RAIMONDO, STEPHEN
ARIAS, JUAN
BREWER, BRADFCRD
RAMIREZ, ANSELMO
MULND{, MITCHELL
HARCOURT, BRANDON
MATUS, GABRIEL
MENDOZA, MICHAEL
BARNES, DEREK
FOSTER, MARK
GRUBBS, CHRISTOPHER
BENALLY, KIRBY
GAINER, DARRYL

COMPLEXES
DOUGLAS, EYMAN, FORT

GRANT, LEWIS, SAFFORD,

WINSLOW, TUCSON

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

288263
065336
086312
242087
086564
140771
231704
312341
2635596
209883
316897
296621
198412
320911
154878
203976
290705
249263
099565

Lecember 27, 2017
MEDINA, JOHNNY
MOSLEY, JOHN
RAMIREZ, JULIAN
RUIZ, ADRJAN
YAZZIE, ERICSON
GONZALES, MIGUEL
MOLINA, VERNON
TAPIA, GERARDO
SOTELQ, ANTHONY
VASQUEZ, DAMIEN
CASEY, STEVEN
CODY, RAYMOND
EVANS, JULIAN
LCPEZ, CARLOS
MEJIA, MANUEL
PHILLIPS, JON
UDILA, RADU
BRADY, DANE
LUU, THEP
RAGSDALE, LINDA
CHRISMAN, RICHARD

*SPECIAL HEARING*-CLARIFICATION FOR MOTION:
PBII RICHARD CHRISMAN ADC# 287097
THIS HEARING IS TO CLARIFY TIME COMMUTED WITH NO

CHANGE TO DECISION. NO CALL TGO IMUBLIC WILL BE MADE.

" COMPLEXES
RED ROCK, TUCSON
PERRYVILLE

046969
279322
126171
260435

256430,

154744
176479
262463
088137
178502
252110
144988
108723
246103
262608
271676
254753
302385
322338
319532
287057

December 28, 2017
RAMOS, ANITA
SUZARREY, MARIA

JUBKA, CARRIE

SISNEY, BRANDI
ANDERSON, KATELYN
FLORES, ANGELICA
PEREZ, DIANE
KDNEADE, CECIL
NICHOLSON, REGINALD
VILLAREAL, TUAN
LOPEZ, ADAM

DUGGING, AARON
JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER
SCHOIBER, JOSEPH
STLAS, KIRLAND

COMPLEXES
PERRYVILLE, YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F}, notice is hereby given to the members ofthe Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be avallable at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chalrman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3}. Above s a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. [nmates ar persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABLLITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 02-542-5656. Audio

assistance devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arange the atcommadation.

Dated December 21, 2017

rdh pi
Signed: L«LL N MCJLL'

ERECUTIVE DIRECTOR

215384
306135
244780
320924
322162
295589
115003
046261
161940
230637
2904753
313141
261112
317593
040279




