

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet						
December 25, 207	<u>December 26, 2017</u>		December 27, 2017		December 28, 2017	
AGENCY CLOSED IN OBSERVENCE OF CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY	FORTENBERRY, FRANCISCO	288263	MEDINA, JOHNNY	046969	RAMOS, ANTTA	215384
	BLAKESLEE, MICHAEL	065336	MOSLEY, JOHN	279322	SUZARREY, MARIA	306135
	DIFFENDEERFER, BRUCE	086312	RAMIREZ, JULIAN	126171	.JUSKA, CARRIE	244780
	MACAZAN, MARK	242087	RUIZ, ADRIAN	260435	SISNEY, BRANDI	320924
	RAY, BRIAN	086564	YAZZIE, ERICSON	256430.	ANDERSON, KATELYN	322162
	PITKIN, PAUL	140771	GONZALES, MIGUEL	154744	FLORES, ANGELICA	295589
	RAIMONDO, STEPHEN	231704	MOLINA, VERNON	176479	PEREZ, DIANE	119003
	ARIAS, JUAN	312341	TAPIA, GERARDO	262463	KINKADE, CECIL	046261
	BREWER, BRADFORD	265596	SOTELO, ANTHONY	088137	NICHOLSON, REGINALD	161940
	RAMIREZ, ANSELMO	209883	VASQUEZ, DAMIEN	178502	VILLAREAL, JUAN	230637
	MULNIX, MITCHELL	316897	CASEY, STEVEN	252110	LOPEZ, ADAM	294753
	HARCOURT, BRANDON	296621	CODY, RAYMOND	144988	DUGGINS, AARON	313141
	MATUS, GABRIEL	198412	EVANS, JULIAN	108723	JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER	261112
	MENDOZA, MICHAEL	320911	LOPEZ, CARLOS	246103	SCHOIBER, JOSEPH	317593
	BARNES, DEREK	154878	MEJIA, MANUEL	262608	SILAS, KIRLAND	040279
	FOSTER, MARK	203976	PHILLIPS, JON	271676		
	GRUBBS, CHRISTOPHER	290705	UDILA, RADU	254753		
	BENALLY, KIRBY	249263	BRADY, DANE	302385		
	GAINER, DARRYL	099565	LUU, THEP	322338		
			RAGSDALE, LINDA	319532	•	
			CHRISMAN, RICHARD	287097		
SPECIAL HEARING-CLARIFICATION FOR MOTION:						

SPECIAL HEARING-CLARIFICATION FOR MOTION:
PHII RICHARD CHRISMAN ADC# 287097
THIS HEARING IS TO CLARIFY TIME COMMUTED WITH NO
CHANGE TO DECISION. NO CALL TO PUBLIC WILL BE MADE.

COMPLEXES
DOUGLAS, EYMAN, FORT
GRANT, LEWIS, SAFFORD,
WINSLOW, TUCSON

COMPLEXES

COMPLEXES
PERRYVILLE, YUMA

RED ROCK, TUCSON

PERRYVILLE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated December 21, 2017

Signed:

CASCUTIVE DIRECTOR